# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ming-jong Jou	06/15/2007
Yao-jen Hsieh	06/15/2007
Huan-hsin Li	06/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11775506	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700

Email: hardman@maiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hardman

Address Line 1: 15 W. South Temple, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3557.2.203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_3557-2-203#page1.tif

**JP \$40.00 1177** 

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, Jou, Ming-jong; Hsieh, Yao-jen; Li, Huan-	
address is as stated below next to my name, he	
invented certain new and useful improvements in	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
ADAPTIVELY ADJUSTING BACKLIG	HT
for which an application for a United States Serial No.	Patent was filed on
ightharpoole for a United States and	Patent was executed on <u>June 15</u> , 2007
Whereas, AU Optronics Corp. a corporation	on of <u>Taiwan</u> herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is No. 1	
Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C., is des	
and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of whereof is acknowledged, and other good ar applicant, by these presents do sell, assign a full and exclusive right to the said invention is right, title and interest in and to any and all Patherefor in the United States, We/I hereby au Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in sole use and benefit; and for the use and bethe full end of the term for which said Patent entirely as the same would have been held be not been made.	nd valuable consideration, We/I, the nd transfer unto said assignee the n the United States and the entire atents which may be granted thorize and request the issue said United States Patent to terest in and to the same, for his nefit of his legal representatives, to may be granted, as fully and y me had this assignment and sale
Executed on June 15, 200)	<del></del>
Name: Jou, Ming-jong Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based (R.O.C.).  HSieh, Yao-Jen Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based (R.O.C.).	
Li, Huan-Hsin	
Name: Li, Huan-hsin Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based	Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan,
Address: No. 1, Emissi Noda II, objetios Based	

AU0602026/TP060120-US

PATENT RECORDED: 07/10/2007 REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0267